Form PTO-1:94 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY 6737-81							
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ . ▼	<u> </u>						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl							
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch, as agent Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merror	Name: New Century Global, Inc. Internal Address: 100 William St. City: New York State; NY Zip. 10038 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Pertnership Limited Partnership						
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State						
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Termination of First Lien Security Interest in Trademarks Execution Date: October 27, 2005	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document (empresentations) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yellows						
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	-						
A, Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
Additional number(s) sto	arched X Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name: Laura Konrath							
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	.7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
33rd Floor	Enclosed						
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	8. Deposit account number: 232428						
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601							
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Signature. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing Total mandow of pages impuding cow	gristure Date Date						

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0394

Winston & Strawn 1/11/2006 4:01 PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

Continuation Item 2

AMWINS HOLDINGS, LLC 4064 Colony Road Suite 450 Charlotte, NC 28211

Winston & Strawn 1/11/2006 4:01 PAGE 005/008 Fax Server

OCT. 26, 2005 6:20PM CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON

NO. 1471—P. 3/6-——

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

M	tinustian
-	Item 4

Grantor	Trademark	Trademark Application Number			Date of Registration
AmWINS Holdings, LLC	A	76/476,296		12/16/02	
AmWINS Holdings, LLC	AMWINS		2,919,605		1/18/05
New Century Global, Inc.	NEW CENTURY GLOBAL		2,269,440		8/10/99
New Century Global, Inc.			2,228,804		3/2/99

4

C-956664v2 16659,00055

OCT, 26, 2005 6:20PM CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON

NO. 1471 P. 1/6---

TERMINATION OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 22, 2005 is made by Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch (f/k/a Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch), as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to the Credit and Guaranty Agreement (First Lien), dated as of April 13, 2005, among the American Wholesale Insurance Group, Inc., American Wholesale Insurance Holding Company, LLC, the financial institutions and other Persons parties thereto and the Secured Party, as administrative agent.

WHEREAS, New Century Global, Inc. and AmWINS Holdings, LLC (each a "Grantor", and collectively known as the "Grantors") have granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2005 at Reel 3077 and Frame 0398; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its first lien security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty of any kind, all liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- ail of the Grantor's Trademarks and applications for Trademarks to which the Grantor is a
 party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations
 or extensions thereof;
- all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark;
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

C-956664v2 16659.00055

1/11/2006 4:01 PAGE 007/008 Winston & Strawn

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON

OCT. 26. 2005 6:20PM

Fax Server

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (F/K/A CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, ACTING THROUGH ITS CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCHY AS ADMINISTRATIVE **AGENT**

7NO. 1471 P. 2/6-

By: Name: Title:

By: Name: Title:

NUPUR KUMAR ASSOCIATE

C-956664v2 16659.00055

Winston & Strawn 1/11/2006 4:01 PAGE 008/008 Fax Server

OCT, 26, 2005 6:20PM CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON

NO. 1471—P. 3/6

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Grantor	Trademark	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
AmWINS Holdings, LLC	A	76/476,296	·	12/16/02	
AmWINS Holdings,	AMWINS		2,919,605		1/18/05
New Century Global, Inc.	NEW CENTURY GLOBAL		2,269,440		8/10/99
New Century Global, Inc.			2,228,804		3/2/99

C-956664v2 16659,00055

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 01/11/2006